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António Morão Lourenço Ph.D. Business Science -  Finance Lusiada University 
Derivatives; Capital Structure; Stock 

Exchange
antonio.lourenco@esg.ipsantarem.pt

Artur Manuel Sancho Marques Ph.D.

Engineering and Management:

Internet and Web technology, marketing and 

business

Lisbon University

Instituto Superior Técnico

UL - IST

New Internet and Web objects,

their marketing and business 

applications

artur.marques@esg.ipsantarem.pt

Dário Elias Félix de Oliveira Rodrigues Ph.D. Management - International Commerce Lusíada University
Electronic Business; Electronic 

Marketing; Social Media Marketing
dario.rodrigues@esg.ipsantarem.pt

Filipe Montez Ceolho Madeira Ph.D. Computer Science Évora University
Recommendation systems; smart 

cities; smart tourism
filipe.madeira@esg.ipsantarem.pt 

João Paulo Correia Teodósio Ph.D. Management - Global Management
Lisbon University Institute 

ISCTE - IUL
Cross-Cultural Management joao.teodosio@esg.ipsantarem.pt

João Paulo R. S. Samartinho Ph.D. Organizational Information Systems
Évora University                       

School of Social Sciences

Information Systems; e-Leadership; 

Learning Management Systems; Cross-

Cultural Management

samartinho@esg.ipsantarem.pt 

Pedro Miguel Domingos Duarte de Oliveira Ph.D. Economics
Lisbon University Institute 

ISCTE - IUL

Rural innovation; territorial systems of 

innovation; regional governance & 

development

pedro.oliveira@esg.ipsantarem.pt

Rui Manuel da Costa Robalo Ph.D.
Management - Accounting and Management 

Control

University of Porto                 

Faculty of Economics               

(UP-FEP)

Accounting and Management Control; 

Corporate Social Responsibility; 

Accountants; Institutional, Trust and 

Power Approaches.

rui.robalo@esg.ipsantarem.pt

Sandra Margarida Bernardes de Oliveira Ph.D. Economics - Health economics
University of Coimbra             

FEUC

Entrepreneurship;                       Health 

demand; health information;               

microeconometrics models

sandra.oliveira@esg.ipsantarem.pt

Susana Cristina Henriques Leal Ph.D.
Business Management – Human Resources 

Management
University of Coimbra

Corporate Social Responsibility; 

Organizational Behavior
Susana.leal@esg.ipsantarem.pt


